Name: __________________________________________	Date: ___________________
Building Trades Occupations
Level 100		Chapter – Safety
Standard 100		Objective 104
CareerSafe’s OSHA Construction Industry On-Line Schedule
Introduction: CareerSafe’s® OSHA 10-Hour Construction Industry course consists of interactive topics discussing various safety tips and procedures one should follow in the workplace. The Construction Industry course is perfect for the construction and architecture industries. 

Objective: Using the necessary resources, teacher code, and schedule below, student will complete the OSHA-10-hour Construction Industry on-line certification course and print their certificate upon completion of the course and provide a copy of their certificate to their MBIT instructor. Each student will receive their OSHA card from CareerSafe approximately 4-6 weeks after their completion of the on-line training course. 

COMPLETE MODULES BY THE DUE DATES BELOW; DUE AT START OF CLASS. IF MODULES ARE NOT COMPLETED BY DUE DATE, STUDENT WILL EARN A ZERO FOR THE MODULE AND EMPLOYABILITY GRADE FOR THAT DAY.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Teacher code (specific to BTO program only) _________________________
	DUE DATE EACH WEEK
	MODULES/TASKS TO BE COMPLETED

	Week 1 (due Wednesday 9/08/21)
	Student to log into CareerSafe, create an account and enter teacher code. Take CI pre-test and Introduction to OSHA

	Week 2 (due Wednesday 9/15/21)
	Fall Hazards

	Week 3 (due Wednesday 9/22/21)
	Avoiding Electrocution Hazards

	Week 4 (due Wednesday 9/29/21)
	Struck-By Hazards

	Week 5 (due Wednesday 10/06/21) 
	Caught-in or Between Hazards

	Week 6 (due Wednesday 10/13/21)
	Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)

	Week 7 (due Wednesday 10/22/21)
	Health Hazards in Construction

	Week 8 (due Wednesday 10/29/21)
	Excavations

	Week 9 (due Wednesday 11/03/21)
	Materials Handling, Storage, Use, & Disposal

	Week 10 (due Wednesday 11/10/21)
	Scaffolds

	Week 11 (due Wednesday 11/17/21)
	Hand and Power Tools

	Week 12 (due Wednesday 12/01/21)
	Safe Driving Practices

	Week 13 (due Wednesday 12/08/21)
	Emergency Action Plans & Fire Protection

	Week 14 (due Wednesday 12/15/21)
	Cranes

	Week 15 (due Wednesday 12/22/21)
	Welding & Cutting

	Week 16 (due Wednesday 1/05/22)
	Construction Industry Final Assessment & Survey
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